PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignor Name Bloomberg, Rainer to Blomberg, Rainer previously recorded on Reel 024117 Frame 0543. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lance L. Sundstrom	03/22/2010
Rainer Blomberg	03/22/2010
Michael J. Gillespie	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	01 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	POB 2245	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12728947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc. Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 2: POB 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0025218-5806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth M. Lindblom

REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0001

PATENT 501145637

Total Attachments: 8 source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif

USPTO 3/22/2010 8:53:27 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

):SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. COMPANY:1625 RADIO DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			03/22/2010 501126219	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Lance L. Sundstrom				03/22/2010
Rainer Bloomberg	"	-,		03/22/2010
Michael J. Gillespie	-v		<u> </u>	03/22/2010
THIS (1901 OF CATOODIO				
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Honeywell int	Honeywell international Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Columbia	Road		
Internal Address:	POB 2245			
City:	Morristown			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07962-2245			
<u> </u>				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре		Number	
Application Number:			947	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (651)735-1102				
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 6517351100 Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.				
Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive				
Address Line 2: Suite 300				
Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1121-287US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	iR:		Patricia Cygan	
Total Attachments: 2				

USPTO 3/22/2010 8:53:27 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

):SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. COMPANY:1625 RADIO DRIVE

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNME	NT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lance L. Sundstrom	03/22/2010
Rainer Bloomberg	03/22/2010
Michael J. Gillespie	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
Internal Address:	POB 2245
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12728947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(651)735-1102 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6517351100 Phone:

Correspondent Name: Shumak Address Line 1: 1625 Re Address Line 2: Suite 30	pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A. 1625 Radio Drive Suite 300 Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1121-287US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Cygan	
Signature:	/Patricia Cygan/	
Date:	03/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
D1 (40 10)	T1148224 22/2010 0	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT THERMAL MANAGEMENT

for which application for Letters	Patent of the United States:
X has been executed on eve	n date herewith:
was executed on	
was filed on	and assigned U.S. Application No.
application for Letters Patent to Application, and (iv) any and all	ssigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United State the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) an inroughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the patents resulting from the foregoing.
individually and collectively refer interest in and to said Assigned	
ASSIGNEE the entire right, title requests the Commissioner of I benefit of ASSIGNEE;	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are OR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unt and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes an Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use an
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHEI insert on each page of this inst Application when known;	RMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may property designate, to rument (where indicated) the filling date and application number of said
administrators will provide all real legal protection that ASSIGNEE any and all papers desired by a Property, the perfecting of title in This instrument is executed	b, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, of isonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property. I by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs
he benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyo	one it may properly designate.
The second second of the CD	nment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be lectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and shall remain in full force and effect.
EXECUTED as of the date(s) Lance L. Sundstrom	set forth below: Outron Date: 3/22/10
J.S. Provisional Application No.	filed
	(Rev.05/14/2009)

Honeywell Docket No. H0025218-5806 ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below: Stornler Rainer Blomberg	Date: 3/22/10
Michael J. Gillespie	Date: 3/22/10

U.S. Provisional Application No.	 filed	•	
			/Rev 05/44/200

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/13/2010 REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0008